FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/22/2025

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth, DEDA, and partners announce demolition start at Shoppers Auto Park project tomorrow BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth, DEDA, and partners announce demolition start at Shoppers Auto Park project

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 | 11:00 AM | 18 N Second Avenue W, Duluth

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth, DEDA, and community partners will begin demolition at the shuttered Shoppers Ramp, located at 18 N Second Avenue W, Wednesday, April 23, with a media opportunity at 11:00 AM. Mayor Roger Reinert, DEDA staff and commissioners, City of Duluth contractors, and community partners will outline the project and provide details of the intricacies of the project in a short media conference just before demolition begins. Event is rain or shine.

###